
Code: First Middle Last Title Address City/State/Zip Area/Phone County Other Phones: Email

** Harlan T. Hall 4665 Sartin Rd. Burlington, NC 27217 336-421-0060 Alamance hallht@mindspring.com 

** Jason M. Allen 4540 South Meadow CT. Elon, NC 27244 336-524-9801 Alamance jaallen@hughes.net

Tony Mangum 7881 South NC 87 Hwy. Snow Camp, NC 27349 336-376-9347 Alamance dmangum59@bellsouth.net

Jack R. Williams 362 Johnson Farm Rd. Hiddenite, NC 28636 704-876-2408 Alexander jacks5@statesville.net

* Joshua E. Wilson 6909 Lone Eagle Rd. Monroe, NC 28110 704-753-9617 Anson wjohsangie@aol.com

Mike Absher 1220 Parson Hill Rd. Lansing, NC 28643 336-384-3586 Ashe mnka@skybest.com

Rusty Estes 647 C Low Gap Rd. Jefferson, NC  28640 336-982-9228 Ashe bark@skybest.com

Rick Poe Rt.1, Box 285 Warrensville, NC 28693 336-384-2534 Ashe

Willie Allen 223 Holly Dr Washington, NC 27889 252-975-2549 Beaufort 252-944-7928 outbackoutfitters@nc.com

** V. Evin Stanford 107 Canterberry Rd. Washington, NC 27889 252-940-0218 Beaufort evin.stanford@suddenlink.net

Louis Martin 117 Slate Stone Dr. Washington, NC 27889 252-946-0366 Beaufort hosea2@coastalnet.com

Thomas L. White 3523 Airport Rd. Clarkton, NC 28433 910-645-4476 Bladen splithoof@intrstar.net

* Doug Clayton Calabash, N.C. Brunswick 336-669-6777 © archer325@yahoo.com

Steve Cook 27 Maney Branch Rd. Weaverville, NC 28787 828-658-1634 Buncombe

Thomas J. Ross 1305 Newfound rd. Leicester,NC 28748 828-683-1678 Buncombe thomascleveross@aol.com                              

Dennis Allman 2600 Hill Dr. Morganton, NC 28655 828-438-2890 Burke dallman48@peoplepc.com

Steven Patterson 54 Wilson St. NE Concord, NC 28025 704-223-1986 Cabarrus cheebl2004@yahoo.com

*/** Mike Seamster 791 Seamster Road Providence, NC 27315 336-388-2025 Caswell Mike.seamster@comcast.net

L. Todd Triplett 4162 Ruritan Club Rd. Hudson, NC 28638 828-396-7526 Caldwell todd.triplett@yahoo.com

Tony Lail 7541 NC Hwy. #10 Vale, N.C.  28168 704-462-1070 Catawba tlail659@yahoo.com

Shannon N. Clifton 535 Truth Road New Hill, NC 27562 919-776-4123 Chatham sclifton@alltel.net

Lee Matthews 94 Bynum Ridge Rd. Pittsboro, NC  27312 919-542-2557 Chatham 919-542-6269 leem@nc.rr.com

Richard L. Norris 1216 Forrest Dr. Whiteville, NC 28472 910-640-1334 Columbus

Julie Gilboe 5549 Hartfield Ct. Fayetteville, NC  28311 910-823-9212 Cumberland r.gilboe@att.net

** Tom Monschein 505 New Liberty Rd. New Bern, NC  285562-5454 252-514-0107 Craven monscheint@netzero.net

John M. Creef P.O.Box 1654 Manteo,NC 252-473-0444 Dare johndeerhunt316@hotmail.com

Hank McGee 283 Granite Ridge Ln. Winston-Salem, NC 27107 336-769-319 Davidson hankmcgee1979@yahoo.com

Donnie Honeycutt 7518 Farmbrook Place Thomasville, NC  27360-8378 336-475-0244 Davidson

Jim Noonan 421 Stone Creek Dr. Lexington, NC 27292 336-798-5021 Davidson 336-407-3733 (C) thriftynickel@emadisonriver.com 
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Robert Brookman 448 Yadkin Valley Rd. Advance, NC 27006 336-940-5850 Davie Brookmanpm@yadtel.net 

Dan Allen 6114 Dodson Crossroads Hillsborough,NC 27278 919-942-8438 Durham 919-606-5803 dca244@bellsouth.net

Mark Dickey 7 Briarwick Ct. Durham, NC 27713 919-572-6787 Durham 919-314-4183 (W) markdickey@nc.rr.com

* Kenneth Leimone 9005 Roxboro Road Bahama, NC 27503 919-471-9330 Durham 919-730-2582 (C) kl1stchoice@aol.com

Mike Renn II 2510 Albany Rd.  Durham, NC  27705 919-471-8492 Durham Wildlife2510@hotmail.com

*TRS Sylvester Stone Jr. 720 Harold Dr. Durham, NC  27712 919-477-7184 Durham stoney45@nc.rr.com

** Grady L. Barnes 1655 Evans Rd. Franklinton, NC 27525 919-528-0391 Franklin gbarnes@touchnc.net

Daniel Gattis 5095 Seven Hills Rd. Pfafftown, NC  27040 336-408-1860 Forsyth dcgattis@gmail.com

Scott Strong PO Box 564 Lewisville, NC 27023 336-608-9989 Forsyth scottstrong47@gmail.com

Page A. Eldridge 1401 Mt. Tabor Ct. Winston Salem NC 27106 336-775-1448 Forsyth pebowbender@yahoo.com

Leigh Ann Toulson 3625 Camino Real Franklinton, NC 27525 919-528-3690 Franklin toulson@frontier.com

* David Allen 1202 Azalea Trail Mt. Holly, NC  28120 704-689-5264 Gaston chiseltooth08@yahoo.com

Mark Curtis 5205 Green Road Stanley, NC 28164 704-263-0701 Gaston 704-263-9031(W) gcbowhtr@bellsouth.net

Kenneth L. Smith Jr. 613 Gastonia Hwy. Bessemer City, NC 28016 704-629-6384 Gaston

PP Jimmy Carroll 6009 Pine Town Rd. Oxford, NC  27565 919-693-2560 Granville jrcarroll@embarqmail.com

James W. Clark 2008 Enon Rd. Oxford, NC  27565 919-693-4081 Granville trxracer24ex@aol.com

David Cooley 8712 Lonnie Harris Rd. Oxford, NC  27565 919-692-1215 Granville davidmartin0657@yahoo.com

Donald Moore Jr. 659 Lakeview Dr. Stem, NC 27581-9327 919-528-9124 Granville anglrdon@hughes.net

P*/** Ramon Bell 7796 NC 68 Stokesdale, NC  27357-9325 336-643-4455 Guilford 336-402-0691 © oldsouthadv@yahoo.com

Jamie Brady 5507 Bridgehill Ct. Greensboro, NC 27406 336-669-0307 Guilford jebradyjr@yahoo.com

Gary W. Evers 6443 Walter Wright Rd. Pleasant Garden, NC 27313 336-674-3384 Guilford ncbowhunter@triad.rr.com

* Dennis Kelly 205 South Chapman St. Greensboro, NC 27403 336-601-8746 Guilford dennis.kelly@syngenta.com

Steve Greeson 1816 Rock Creek Dairy Rd. Whitsett, NC  27377 336-697-7033 Guilford slg396@yahoo.com

Michael Brian Hundley PO Box 18603 Greensboro, NC 27419 336-509-3994 Guilford mbh300@yahoo.com

David L. Hendrix 3212 Oak Ridge Rd. Summerfield, NC  27358 336-298-3230 Guilford bowhuntrdave@yahoo.com

Tommy Thompson P.O. Box 478 Oak Ridge, NC  27310 336-643-7244 Guilford thompson_48@bellsouth.net

Jason Warren 4813 Groometown Rd. Greensboro, NC 27407 336-297-9204 Guilford jdw4226@aol.com

Steve Yarborough 908 Quail Meadow Lane Colfax, NC 27235 336-993-0999 Guilford xenia33@aol.com
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Cole Carr 361 Sylvania Rd. Stokesdale, NC  27357 336-482-1942 Guilford cole18carr@yahoo.com

Clark Purvis P.O.Box 336 Hobgood, NC 27843 252-314-6865 Halifax 252-826-4288 roanokeriverwaterfowl@gmail.com

Bob Arnao 5154 NC Hwy. 210 N Angier, NC 27501 919-639-8314 Harnett 919-810-6483 (C) bowmaster10pt@aol.com

Aaron  L. Eubanks II PO Box 1381 Lillington, NC 27546 910-814-3777 Harnett

Sheila Bandy 859 Coffee Branch Rd. Canton, NC 28716 828-648-3852 Haywood 828-226-7840 sheeka9552@hotmail.com

Stan R. Spotswood 1305 Old Bolsom Rd. Waynesville, NC 28786 828-452-0644 Haywood 828-550-4791

** Joffrey Brooks P.O. Box 972 Waynesville, NC 28786 828-452-0245 Haywood joffrey.brooks@ncwildlife.org

Bryan Henn 45 Carnelian Dr. Fletcher, NC 28732 828-651-0465 Henderson hennhouse02@peoplepc.com

* Richard W. Burnette 3086 Turnpike  Road Horse Shoe, NC 28742 828-891-8749 Henderson rw_burnette@yahoo.com

*/** Bernie Garcarz P.O. Box 277 Hendersonville, NC 28739 828-891-7539 Henderson I_bo_hunt@bellsouth.net

* David E. Stepp 212 Stepp Acres Lane

Hendersonville, NC 28792-

7306 828-685-2414 Henderson

674-5562(W)                   

674-5562(C) huntdeer2@bellsouth.net

Eddie Youngblood 131 Misty Morn.Ln. Fletcher, NC 28732 828-775-8743 Henderson 828-681-8743 eyounghunt.ey@gmail.com

Larry B. Howell Jr. 426 Boones Bridge Rd. Como, NC 27818 252-398-5628 Hertford 919-398-7431© benjyncomo@gmail.com

Gregory Onachila 8790 Calloway Rd. Aberdeen, NC 28315 910-281-4647 Hoke k4ioe@arrl.net

Rodney Galloway 302 Turnersburg Hwy. Statesville, NC 28625 704-883-8987 Iredell rodney@stikeforcearchery.com

Bubby Stewart 137 Partridge Hill Lane Statesville, NC 28677 704-872-6778 Iredell

* Benny Wilhelm 258 Salem Creek Drive Statesville, NC  28625 704-873-7475 Iredell benyandlinda@bellsouth.net

* Russell Avery 2053 Deer Trail Clayton, NC 27520 919-553-4845 Johnston averydesigns@mindspring.com

Harvey G. Hooks 6697 Hinnant-Edgerton Rd. Kenly, NC 27542 919-284-3156 Johnston 919-965-8981 hrvy1966@wmconnect.com

*/** Scott Osborne 2508 Valley Rd. Sanford, NC  27330 919-776-6017 Lee osbornsk@alltel.net

James Phillips 148 Big Rock Lane Sanford, NC  27330 919-258-6944 Lee

Craig Harper Kinston, NC  charper@nssnc.com

** Robert L. Norville 2531 Pineridge Dr. Kinston, NC 28504 252-523-8540 Lenior robbie.norville@embarqmail.com

Carl Beal 2323 Hayloft Cr. Charlotte, NC 28226-5516 704-365-3999 Mecklenburg 704-602-3341 cfbeal@bellsouth.net

*/** Michael DeAngury 11604 Charnwood Ct. Charlotte, NC 28277 704-541-7245 Mecklenburg cman@cetlink.net

William A. Adams Jr. 861 Shiloh Church Rd. Troy, NC 27371 910-572-2671 Montgomery adamsb@montgomery.edu

Curtis Ashburn 660 Stanton Hill Rd. Carthage, NC  28327 919-776-4836 Moore

Woody Bissette Box 603 Bailey, NC  27807 252-235-4150 Nash
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Robert Terry 828 Wood Creek Dr. Hubert, NC 28539 910-326-3138 Onslow terrystaxidermy@ec.rr.com

Richard Burkett 124 Raintree Circle Jacksonville, NC  28540 910-346-0936 Onslow 760-271-5597 majtrainwreck@gmail.com

Clyde Dougherty 112 Erskine Ct. Jacksonville, NC  28540 910-262-8608 Onslow clyded@americanfiretech.com

Cannon C. Cargile 106 Mike Loop Rd. Jacksonville, NC  28546 910-455-2942 Onslow ccargile@ec.rr.com   

VP Andy N. Smith

3910 Efland Cedar Grove 

Rd. Hillsborough,NC 27278 919-732-4684 Orange ans@us.ibm.com

AC Ryan F. Miller 1414 Halls Mill Hillsborough,NC 27278 919-644-8220 Orange ryan.miller@orange.k12.nc.us

Eric Hill 7633 High Rock Rd. Efland, NC  27243 919-304-6154 Orange

Cliff Morris 3308 Saddle Club Rd. Mebane, NC  27302 919-563-5668 Orange cmorris@mebtel.net

Victor French 1107 Henry Brown Rd. Burgaw, NC  28425 910-259-5561 Pender vicfrench@earthlink.net

* Clair A. Luce 703 East Kristi Circle Burgaw, NC  28425 910-259-7679 Pender 910-259-6374 Cluce69@aol.com

Mitch Mitchum 3705 Cancion St. Greenvillle, NC 27858 252-756-5470 Pitt 252-752-5101 mercer@greenvillenc.com

Mitchell T. Bell II 535 Beaverdam Rd Liberty, NC 27298  336-398-6007 Randolph 336-681-8396 (C) mitchellandangela@gmail.com

Tom McIntosh 6109 Ferguson Rd. Ramseur, NC 27316 336-824-2461 Randolph tomcmc@asheboro.com

Cody L. Reed, Jr. 3368 Carl Allred Rd. Franklinville, NC 27248 336-626-3994 Randolph 336-613-2204 (C) codyreed357@earthlink.net

Phillip S. Craven 6951 Graven Hill Rd. Denton, NC 27239 336-963-0021 Randolph 336-857-0203 ninept1999@yahoo.com

Jay Campbell 870 County Line Road Reidsville, NC 27320 336-634-0528 Rockingham jbchunters@netzero.net

Cole R. Carr 115 Linda Dr. Madison, NC 27025 336-482-1942 Rockingham cole18carr@yahoo.com

Amanda K. Carr 115 Linda Dr. Madison, NC 27025 336-564-5353 Rockingham amkennedy7@gmail.com

Brandon Watkins 3003 Vance Street Reidsville, NC 27320 336-349-5143 Rockingham jlhayden@bellsouth.net

* Kevin R. Dancy 1660 Bradshaw Rd. Mt. Ulla, NC 28125 704-636-3060 Rowan kevindancy3@aol.com

EC Tommy Kimball 1315 Union Church Rd. Salisbury, NC  28146 704-633-8730 Rowan Bowkimball@aol.com

Donald C. Ludwig 1035 St. Matthews Ch. Rd. Salisbury, NC  28146 704-633-7461 Rowan

John Napier 860 Byrd Rd. Salisbury, NC  28146 704-279-4576 Rowan napieraj@yahoo.com

Jeff Edwards 1430 Patterson Rd. Salisbury, NC 28147 704-433-8021 Rowan jeffedwards60@yahoo.com

* Justin Overcash PO Box 792 Granite Quarry, NC 28072 704-279-0825 Rowan justin@chapmansigns.com

* Jeff Teeter 1320 London Rd. Mooresville, NC  28115 704-663-5506 Rowan jeffteeter@windstream.net

Larry G. Long P.O. Box 25 Locust, NC  28097 704-888-2774 Stanley

** Jonathan Shaw 44392 Dennis Rd. Albemarle, NC 28001 704-474-7202 Stanley jonathan.shaw@earthlink.net
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Jennifer Lynn Hamby 1050 Wildwood Rd. Walnut Cove,NC 27052 336-403-6208 Stokes jlynnhamby@triad.rr.com

Mark A. Hamby 1050 Wildwood Rd. Walnut Cove,NC 27052 336-202-7263 Stokes mhamby12@triad.rr.com

Robin Gray 1100 Babe Gray Rd. Westfield, NC  27053-9417 336-351-3294 Stokes ggr02@doc.state.nc.us

Austin Gray 1100 Babe Gray Rd. Westfield, NC  27053-9417 336-351-3294 Stokes deerhuntergray@yahoo.com 

RC * Joey Thompson PO Box 1564 King, NC 27021 336-972-1486 Stokes ncbawhitetail@yahoo.com

David Soots 126 Walter Ln. King, NC 27021 336-409-9491 Stokes binksjeep@yahoo.com

** Chris Kreh 163 Cedar Run Dobson,NC 27017 336-386-0892 Surry chriskreh@triad.rr.com

Noel J. Faulkner 57 Roberts Ave. Henderson, NC  27536 252-430-6502 Vance noellinda@ncol.net

Randy L. Hayes 3748 Southerland Mill Rd. Henderson, NC  27537 252-492-8394 Vance hayes5@gloryroad.net

Eddie Hilliard 2829 North Lynnbank Rd. Henderson, NC  27536 252-492-3516 Vance

Scott Kazmierczak 8113 Mourning Dove Rd. Raleigh,NC 27615 919-841-0922 Wake 919-201-1522 C kazmierczaks@bellsouth.net

Mike Cotten 5520 Moorhaven Dr. Raleigh, NC 27603 919-422-8075 Wake mikeslawnandlandscaping@yahoo.com

James E. Atkins 225 Grand Ave. Raleigh, NC 27606 919-233-9992 Wake 919-795-7174 coptrainer@nc.rr.com

** Hal Atkinson 112 Cromwell Ct. Raleigh,NC 27614 919-874-3141 Wake hsatkins@earthlink.net

* Steve Fox P.O. Box 1624 Blowing Rock 28605 828-773-6234 Watauga 828-295-7144 stevefox4570@yahoo.com

Amanda Fox 1983 Aho Rd. Boone, NC 28607 828-773-9393 © Watauga cheerchic9393@yahoo.com

Mike R. Smith 580 Will Isaacs Rd. Zionville, NC 28698 828-297-5833 Watauga msbuilders@skybest.net

* Dolan Baker 566 Princeton Rd. Princeton, NC 27569 919-731-2712 Wayne 919-731-7640 ici1073@icomnet.com

Danny D. Poe 858 Tharpe Rd. Roaring River, NC 28669 336-902-3300 Wilkes

AC Jim Jordan 476 White Plains Rd. Roaring River, NC 28669 336-696-2729 Wilkes 336-401-7744 (C)

* Bill J. Howard III 1005 Ensworth Rd. Wilson,NC 27896 252-237-1192 Wilson 252-205-7681 billhowardoutdoors@gmail.com

Brent C. Barnes 7539 Hwy. 42 West Kenly, NC 27542 252-291-9392 Wilson 919-524-0736 (C) buckhorn70@earthlink.net

James Mark Headen 708 South Street Yadkinville, NC 27055 336-679-2377 Yadkin 336-428-2849 carmark@yadtel.net

Lee Leisure Eastbend, NC Yadkin

Marvin E. Silvers Rt. 2, Box 90-A Green Mountain, NC 28740 828-675-5755 Yancey
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